



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

916 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 51 OF 2026

**DIPALI SANKET DONGRE @ DIPALI APPASAHEB PAWAR
VERSUS
SANKET SIDDHARTH DONGARE**

....
Mr. Aniket R. Sawant h/f Ms Smita S. Kulkarni, Advocate for the
Applicant

....

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATE : February 25, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Heard Mr. Sawant, the learned counsel appearing for the applicant.
2. Leave granted to amend the prayer clause "B". Amendment be carried out forthwith.
3. By the present application under Section 24 of the Code of Civil Procedure, the applicant / wife seeks transfer of matrimonial proceeding bearing H.M.P No.201 of 2025, from the file of learned Joint Civil Judge, Senior Division, Ambajogai, District Beed to the file of learned Civil Judge, Senior Division, Pimpri, Taluke Haveli, District Pune.

4. Issue notice to the respondent, returnable on 11.03.2026.
5. In the meantime, the further proceeding of H.M.P No.201 of 2025 pending on the file of learned Joint Civil Judge, Senior Division, Ambajogai, District Beed, shall stand stayed.

[Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.]

SMS