



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

907 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 51 OF 2026

Dipali Sanket Dongre @ Dipali Appasaheb Pawar
VERSUS
Sanket Siddharth Dongare

...

Ms. Kulkarni Smita Sudhakarrao, Advocate for Applicant

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.

Dated : 25th March, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. As per office note, the notice of sole respondent is returned unserved as he is not residing at the given address, and his father refused to accept the notice; hence, the notice has been affixed to the door at the non-applicant's address.
2. Issue fresh notice to the non applicant, made returnable on 15.04.2026.
3. In addition to regular mode, the applicant is permitted to serve the non applicant privately, by any permissible mode.
4. Earlier interim order, if any, to continue till the next date.

(Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.)