



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 51 OF 2026

DIPALI SANKET DONGARE @ DIPALI APPASAHEB PAWAR
VERSUS
SANKET SIDDHARTH DONGARE

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Aniket Sawant
h/f. Ms. Smita S. Kulkarni

...
CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.
DATE : 15TH APRIL, 2026

PER COURT :

1. Office note indicates that notice of the sole Respondent is awaited.
2. Learned Advocate for the Applicant submitted that the Applicant is ready to serve the respondent through RPAD as well as any other mode permissible in law.
3. His statement is accepted. Applicant is permitted to serve the Respondent through RPAD and any other mode as permissible in law.
4. Stand over to 04.05.2026.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

SPC